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Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

From: MTCL@income.com.sg

Sent: Tuesday, 27 August 2019 11:04 AM
To: Shiau Chan (LKKAuUto)

Subject: FiW: REQUEST CLAIM NUMBER

Hi

F

Claim created

With Regards

Samsia
Senior Admin Assistant,
Motor Insurance

WWW.INCOMEe.Com.sg

(‘ Incon‘E At Income. we are 'In with You' on Performance, Growth, Wlt\

mode attersnt Innovation and Impact. These attributes reflect what we promise
as an employer and what we want our people to exemplify. YO]
. 3
m Find out more at Income.com.sg/careers

From: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto) [mailto:siewsc@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Monday, 26 August 2019 2:49 PM

To: MTCL@income.com.5g

Subject: REQUEST CLAIM NUMBER

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please refer to the below:

TP Claims against NTUC Income: Follow-Through Survey

Date : 26/08/2019
Claimant Vehicle Income Vehicle
5/No Income Reference Claimant (Owner / Taxi Company) MNo. MNo. Di
1 MT/1058924-002 COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD SHD 7132R SIP 3626Y

Best Regards,

Shiau Chan (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: siewsc@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Elk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)




WCDB1§110543 | BomoniDeltre Engngenng e Lid - Layang
ENTRY GATE & TIME: 2202015 14:38
SLBMITTED BY: Huary Mao'an

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT
IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Pleasa report correcily the delails of the accident to speed up the claims process

2 This Form must be completed by the Policyhaolder andior the Autharised Driver.

3. Infarmation previded must be as truthiul and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow ingurance companies io
repudiate palicy liability

4 The issus and acceptance of this. Form by insurance companias is not an admisson of policy liability on the part of the insurance coMpaniis.

5. Any false reporting may be refarred to the Police for investigation.

&. This repor wil be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Racords Management Cenire established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GWA) for
archiving and thal copees ol this report will, for a fee, be made avallable upon application by nterasted parbes

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you nerety cansent o the archiving of this report at the centre and o copies af the report being made available

afaresaid
ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report 22/08/2019 14:38

Date Of Accident 22/08/2019 09:40

Exact Location Of Accident ALONG OPHIR RD TOWARDS NORTH BRIDGE RD
Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

Wehicle Registration Mumber SHDT132R

Insured/Policyholder

Mame Of Registerad Owner COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD
Co Reg Mo 189303821R

Email Address FLEETSAFETY@CDGETAXI.COM.SG
Maobile Phone Mo

Alternative Phone Mo OFFICE-65508768

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer HYUNDAI

todel 140

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at
time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy  wn
for repair to your vehicle?

If Mo, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Wehicle Category TAXI

Insurance Company

Mame of Insurance Company INDIA INTERNATIOMAL INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Palicy YES

Policy Mumber MCOMOD15

Cover Mote Number

Driver

Mame of Driver SUM CHEE KUEN

HRIC Mo S1797130A

Date Of Birth 22061967

Occupation OUTDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass 05/04/1904

Driving Experience 25 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

Gender MALE

hobile Mumber {LOCAL) +65-3844 5363

Fax Number
Contact Mumber
EMail Address NOEMAIL
Page 1 of 15



Address

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company
If Mo, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Mumber of Driver's Own
Vahicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

Weather Condilions

Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved In this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)
invalved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed lo hospital by
ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

| have been approached by unknown person(s)
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.,

Mumber of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes Please state which Palice Station

Was nolice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes. against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accldent photos available for attachment?
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?
Remarks/ Reasons:

Was there any audio recorded?

BLK 733 PASIR RIS DRIVE 10 #11-11
510739

MO
OTHER - TAX| DRIVER

SIDE SWIPE
CLEAR
DRY

[ [w]

NO
NO
YES
NO
2

NAME: e
GENDER: : FEMALE

MO

NO

YES
YES

NG

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number
Vehicle Make/Model/Colour
Details Of Properties
Vehicle Categary

MName of Driver
MRIC/Passport Number
Contact Mumber

Address

Postocode

Insurance Company Name
Mature Of Damage

SJP3626Y

FRIVATE CAR
TEQ CHIAP KIMm

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
RIGHT FRT
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No."Of Passenger (Including Driver)
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Sketch Plan Pg. 1

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report corractly the details of the accident to spead up the claims process.
This Form mist be complated by the Policyholder r the Autharised Driv

infarmation Eovided must ba as truthful and accurate as possible. Asy wilful mis represantation of withbalding of material
facts may 2llow insurance companies to repudi icy liability.

4. The issue and accaptance of this Farm by insurance companies i not an admission of pellcy lia gility onthe part of the insurance
COmpanies

[ v ]

b

5. Any falsq reporti he ref to the Pal nyvastigation.

6. The raport will be forwarded by the Insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre establisned by the General Insuranca
Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a foe ba mada available upon apaliestion by
Interested parties,

7. By ihe lodgment of this report to the msurers, vou herely consent to the archiving of this raport at the centre and to copies of
the report being made availablo aforesaid,

8. Consant under the Persanal Data Protaction Act (POPA)
| understand, acknowladge, agree and consent that:

lal My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapare ("GIA") may/are permitted to collact, use,
disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this ffarm] and any ather personal information
provided by me ar possessed by my insurer [collectively the “Personal Information”) and disclose and transfer such
Personal Infarmation ta all insuror(s) wha have insured vehiclels) invalved in this accident {ali insures(s] who have insured
wehicle(s) nvolved in this accident shall be colleetively referred to as the “Insurers"}, the insurers’ lawyers/law firms, the
Manetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant Bevernment agency/authority {such as the policel, for the purpose(s)
of :
() pracessing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlemant of the dlaims ard any necEssary

Investigations relating 1o the claims;

{li] imvestigating the accident and/or my claims;
(i} earrying out and/ar dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;

{iv) administering my claims (in cluding the mailing of correspendence, statements, invoices, regorts or notices to me,
which could Involve disclosure of cortain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the
external cover of envelapes/mail packages); and/or

(¥} comalying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my clzims. (collectively the
"Purposes”)

(Bl all insurer(a) wha have insured vehicla(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers lawyersflaw firms, may/are permitted
to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal iInformation far ane or more of the above Purposes: and

lc} iy Parsonal Information may/can he disclosed by any of the Insurers and/ar GIA te their thind Party service providers ar
agentsiincluding their lawyerslaw firms), whiclh may be sited autside of singapare, for one or mare of the above Purposes

[d)  my Personal Infarmation will also be collected and used ta compile claims histury for the purpese of fraud detection,
Investigation and management in present and ali futura claims.

[el  the information so coltected under (d) abave may be shared S dlisclased:

{1} to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist i svaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud,
regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonahly required for the purpases stated ar

(i) fer complying with requirements urder any reguiations, laws ar court arders.

) | . 1\/\} Olivig Wandy ' 3

-Il;rl'-Er's_Sig_l'l-ﬂl.sl'e. ﬁepur:mg Centra Parsonnel's Signature
Date & Time: {if driver Is not the policyhnldas) Namae: )
Date & Time: NRIC/FN Mo < i)
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Sketch Plan Pg. 2
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Along Dpflﬁr Rd Twds ECP

Jigerisaes O
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

On 22.08.2019 @ 0940hrs | was travelling along Ophir Rd Twds ECP with
one female passenger onboard.

As | was travelling straight suddenly veh(B) SJP 3626Y cut into my lane and hit
onto my vehicle jeff frf portion.

As it took place too fast | could not take evasive action to prevent the accident.

I have company video and photos at scene to support my claims

No injury in the accident.

Veh(B) SJP 3626Y MR Teo Chiap Kim

DECLARATION
cokiFORY RGNS ITFIRGRI e ge rue n every respect. N
CO. REG. NO, 1933038217 *wf AL 2
' e
il
Palicyhalder's Signature Driver's Signature Reporting Centre Personnal's Signature
Date & Time: (f driver is nat the policyhalder) Warme;

Prte &Time: 22.08.2019@ 1 200HRGIC/AN o:
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COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING FTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD
383 5IN MING DRIVE
SINGAPORE S5INGAPORE 573717
65508755

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

JOB NO

REGN NO
MILEAGE

MAKE

MODEL

DATE OF REGN
DATETIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE

Date:=22.08.2019
Time: 15:36:33
Page: 1

305326871
SHDTI132R
Q000000000
HYUNDAI

140

10.11.2016
22082019 10:30
22.08.2019

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-2322-A  [40V3 BUMPER W LIP & FOG 1 1,052.20 20,00 841.7a ~ Gﬂffr
0002 04-01-0103-0781-A [40V2 LAMP ASSY-HEAD LH# 1 1,388.00 2000 1.11040 X fﬂ&j
0003 04-01-0103-0574-A  [40VC PANEL-FENDER LH+ 1 56630 2000 453.04 " M
0004 04-01-0103-0658-G  140VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB 1 107.10 20,00 85.68
SUB-TOTAL ; 2.490.88

JOB NATURE

0000 PB PANEL BEATING

0001 SP SPRAYPAINT CHARGE

0002 17-01 CHECK ALL LIGHTING

0003 20-00 TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS.

@ YL
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%
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60000 Foe
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SUB-TOTAL

3340 - ¥

1.300.00
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COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

ComforDelGro Enginearing Pte Lid

Our Job Ref No 305326871

Date : 23/08/2019

FINALIZATION FORM

Te LKK

Aftn - KALVIN
SHD7132R

58 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Fax: 6546 B156

Fax

Date of Accident : 2210872019

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-

1. The repair job shall bill to:

Z. The finalized amount shall be:

(a) Spare Parts after List discount

(b)  Labour Charges

Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost

(.} Lumpsum Repair (if applicabla)

Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less:

Final Lumpsum Repair cost

3 Estimated normal period for repairs:

4. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you

within 7 working days

NTUC SJP3E26Y
i
fad
20% $1,700.00
2 working days

5. Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and
finalized amaunt
Signature : 1'\-\“ b Signature :
Name - JUMANI |\ Name | 272
Tel 6214 8315 | Date - 21/8//§
Fax . 65468156
For Official nl
Document
ltem Amount Attached FS?EEZI:NBJ; Remarks
Yes or No
1. Rental Rate P/Day YES
2. Loss of Income Paid N
3. Survey Fees
4. LTA Search Fee 37449
5. Medical Fees (on bahalf
of driver, if applicable)
6 Owverrun

Remarks:




National Assessment Centre Services
59 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapare 408333

TEL: 6841 0055 FAX: 6841 8315
Reg. Mo: 52083356E GST Reg. No. 20-0405%11-H

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD  Ref. NS/INC19014821/K1qf3n2

o MRS TRAE T
#05-01 NTUC TRADE UNICN HOUSESINGAFORE  Date: 28-08-2019
189556
Code:  |NC4
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, SJP 3626Y Veh. Inspected SHD 7132R
Policy No. Coverage (5} 0.00
Claim No. MT/1058524-002 Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 22/08/2019
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.C 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2016
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMHLUD96281 Colour BLUE
Odometer 475186 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 HAMKOOK 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 HAMKOOK 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S FRONT PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  22/08/2019 |inspection Date 22/08/2019
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508869
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE"® BASIS,
BJIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair
IESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days




National Assessment Centre Services
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6841 0055 FAX: 6841 6315
Reg. Mo: 52883356E GST Reg. No. 20-0405511-H

Page No.;1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD T132R
i Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Description of Parts Condition
Qty & Workshop (%) {$)

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1/140v3 BUMPER W LIP & FOG cuT 1,052.20 1,052.20
1]140v2 LAMP ASSY-HEAD LH SERVICEABLE 1,388.00 -
1]140VC PANEL-FENDER LH BUCKLED 566.30 566.30
1140V C CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB GRAZED 107.10 107.10
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -§22.72 -345.12
249088 1,380.48

LABOUR

PANEL BEATING, 600.00 300.00
SPRAYPAINT CHARGE. B00.00 400.00
CHECK ALL LIGHTING MOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
TUFF COAT OM AFFECTED PARTS, 50.00 30.00
1,300.00 730.00
GRAND TOTAL 3,790.88 2,110.48
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 1,700.00

(TOITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

(CONFIRMED)

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Report Ref No. NS/INC18014821/K1gf3n2

Automotive Assessor |/ Investigator

Repar. . whos or in parl, doss 508 his. 01 her awn sk,

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hens),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE,
MinstAEA MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Repor s made sclaly Tor the use and benalit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

nay reply an the Repor whalle or in part, Any third party acting or replying oo this




